
AART & ANTIQUES  •  BATHROOMS  •  BEDDING & LINEN  •  FABRICS & BLINDS  •  FLOORING  •  FURNITURE  •  HOME APPLIANCES

KITCHENS  •  LIGHTING  •  OUTDOOR AREAS  •  SMART LIVING  •  WELLNESS & LIVING  •  SURFACING MATERIALS

THE CURATED SHOPPING GUIDE

4
89
15
71

39
32
11



126 | HO≤E SOLUTIONS

















published by home journal limited 
HOME JOURNAL LIMITED IS A MEMBER OF THE EDIPRESSE GROUP, UNIT B, 22/F, LIPPO LEIGHTON TOWER,  
NO. 103 LEIGHTON ROAD, HONG KONG; TEL +852 2117 0618   E-MAIL ADMIN@HOMEJOURNAL.COM 
PRINTED BY EVERBEST PRINTING INVESTMENT LTD.  BLK C, 10/F, SEAVIEW ESTATE, 2-8 WATSON ROAD, NORTH 
POINT, HK,  TEL: +852 2727 4433 

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED, COPYRIGHT ©2021 HOME JOURNAL LTD. ALL MATERIALS PUBLISHED REMAIN THE PROPERTY  
OF  HOME JOURNAL LTD. MANUSCRIPTS AND PHOTOGRAPHS SUBMITTED TO HOME JOURNAL SHOULD BE  
ACCOMPANIED BY SELF-ADDRESSED ENVELOPES WITH RETURN POSTAGE. WHILE THEY WILL TAKE REASONABLE CARE, 
THE EDITORS ASSUME NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE RETURN OF UNSOLICITED MANUSCRIPTS OR PHOTOGRAPHS. 

edipresse group
is a proud member of

CHAIRMAN | MICHEL LA≤UNIÈRE

CEO | JOSEPH KAM

PUBLISHER & EDITOR | EMILY LEUNG

editorial
hjedit@edipressemedia.com

DEPUTY EDITOR | NIKEY CHENG 

CONTENT EDITOR | JENNIFER CHAN 

ASSOCIATE EDITOR | FEI WANG 

CONTRIBUTORS | JUSTIE CHUI, MARTINE BEALE, SONIA LAM

art and photography
hkart@edipressemedia.com 

CHIEF CREATIVE OFFICER | PATT SHAM

GRAPHIC DESIGNER | QUEENIE HO

GRAPHIC DESIGNER | ZAMUEL WONG

advertising
hjad@edipressemedia.com  
HEAD OF SALES | RONNIE CHING 
ASSOCIATE BUSINESS DIRECTOR | ANGEL WONG  

SENIOR BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT MANAGER | MICHELLE LEE

SENIOR BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT MANAGER | CAROLE TAM
 

marketing
justin.tang@homejournal.com

HEAD OF GROWTH | JUSTIN TANG

finance and IT
FINANCE MANAGER | KAREN TSANG

REGIONAL IT MANAGER | MARK TAM

ON THE COVER

PROJECT: REGENT’S CRESCENT

DESIGNER: MILLIER

DEVELOPER: CIT





10 |1 0 |   

CONTENTS

012  INTRODUCTION 引言

015  ART & ANTIQUES 藝術與古董

019  BATHROOMS 浴室

025  BEDDING & LINEN 寢具用品

029  FABRICS & BLINDS 布藝及窗簾

033  FLOORING 地板

037  FURNITURE 傢具

055  HOME APPLIANCES 家用電器

059  KITCHENS 廚房

071  LIGHTING 燈飾

075  OUTDOOR AREAS 戶外空間

079  SMART LIVING 智能體驗

083  WELLNESS & LIVING 健康生活

087  SURFACING MATERIALS 面材

090  ADDITIONAL SOURCES 額外資訊

091  INTERIOR DESIGNERS INDEX 室內設計師索引

092  ADVERTISERS INDEX 廣告客戶索引

092  LISTING INDEX 列表一覽

A
 fa

m
ily

 h
om

e 
in

 M
os

co
w

 d
es

ig
ne

d 
by

 A
le

xa
nd

er
 K

oz
lo

v 
In

te
ri

or
s 

| P
ho

to
gr

ap
hy

 b
y 

St
ep

ha
n 

Ju
lli

ar
d 

an
d 

Ia
n 

Ph
ill

ip
s 

| S
ty

lin
g:

 N
at

al
ya

 O
nu

fr
ey

ch
uk





12 |12 |   

  A
 N

ew
 Y

or
k 

ho
m

e 
de

si
gn

ed
 b

y 
D

av
id

 S
co

tt
 In

te
ri

or
s 

| P
ho

to
gr

ap
hy

 b
y 

St
ep

he
n 

Jo
hn

so
n 

  

INTRODUCTION
 

This edition of Home Journal Guide 2021 – The Curated Shopping Guide (formerly Home 
Journal’s Buyers Guide) offers well-informed sources on how to renovate or spruce up your 
homes. Whether you’re looking to tackle a refurbished nook or do a full overhaul, look no 

brands, and distributors that have earned our editors’ stamp of approval, as well as practical 
shopping tips that we hope will enrich your decorating process and encourage your creativity.

furniture, and home appliances — our carefully curated compendium delivers handy information 

or merely looking to enhance your space one corner at a time. For more expert advice and 
decorating inspiration, pick up the latest copy of Home Journal, and visit our website — 
updated with fresh, engaging interior design content daily — over at homejournal.com.
 

2021年度 《家居指南》（前稱 《美好家居指南》)收錄無數有關翻新與美化家園的實用專業意見，
豐富內容包羅各式各樣的裝潢資訊。假如你正準備裝修家中某部分，或甚至想為居所改頭換
面，那你絕對不能錯過這本裝潢天書。今期特別年刊精挑細選了一眾優質商舖、品牌和分銷
商，還有一些有用的購物情報，助你輕鬆發揮創意，讓家中裝潢更豐富迷人。

我們精心製作的內容共分為 13個章節，包括藝術和古董、寢具和布藝、地板、傢具、
電器等，每部分也包含清晰易明的資料和新穎的設計靈感，無論你想規劃全屋翻新或是簡單
美化房間也合用。想尋找更多專家意見和裝潢意念，可到書報攤購閱《美好家居》月刊或瀏
覽我們的網站homejournal.com。



F O R M  F O L LO W S
P E R F E C T I O N

AXOR Edge. Architectonics. In perfection.
Avant-garde in its conception. Architectonic in its construction. Extreme in its refinement. 
A collection of faucets unlike any that has come before. An asymmetrical arrangement 
of rectangular prisms, crafted with ultra-precision. Cut with diamond, for edges and 
surfaces that verge on perfection. Created in collaboration with Jean-Marie Massaud.  
axor-design.com

Hansgrohe Hong Kong Representative Office: Room 1002, 10/F., Office Plus Wanchai, 303 Hennessy Road, Wanchai
Tel: 852 2590 0230 • Fax: 852 2590 0666 • Website: www.hansgrohe-asia.com • Email: info@hansgrohe.com.sg

PLATINUM PARTNERS: 
AXOR BOUTIQUE:
DEPOT :  
H2O (PRO) :
SUNNY KOWLOON: 
SUNNY (PRO) :
 

/ Shop A, G/F, 369 Lockhart Road, Wanchai, Tel: 2834 1661
/ G/F, 345 Lockhart Road, Wanchai, Tel: 3106 6008 
/ G/F, 287 Lockhart Road, Wanchai, Tel: 2923 5090 
/ G/F, 664 - 664A, Shanghai St, Mongkok, Tel: 2394 4411
/ G/F，193 Lockhart Road, Wanchai, Tel: 2156 0388 

/ 315 Lockhart Road, Wanchai, Tel: 2865 0318 
/ 1/F, Dominion Centre, 59 Queen's Road East, Wanchai, Tel: 2529 7489

GOLD PARTNERS :
ARNHOLD DESIGN CENTRES LTD: 
ARNHOLD DESIGN BOUTIQUE :



No. 69 Wong Nai Chung Road, Happy Valley, Hong Kong Tel. +852 2831 9982

A
RM

A
N

IC
A

SA
.C

O
M



   1515

ART & ANTIQUES

A
 fa

m
ily

 h
om

e 
in

 M
os

co
w

 d
es

ig
ne

d 
by

 A
le

xa
nd

er
 K

oz
lo

v 
In

te
ri

or
s 

| P
ho

to
gr

ap
hy

 b
y 

St
ep

ha
n 

Ju
lli

ar
d 

an
d 

Ia
n 

Ph
ill

ip
s 

| S
ty

lin
g:

 N
at

al
ya

 O
nu

fr
ey

ch
uk

  |  



16 |  16 |    2O2 12O2 1

ART & ANTIQUES

ALTFIELD GALLERY

ALTFIELD GALLERY

自 年以來，ALTFIELD GALLERY一直供應精緻的中國古董傢具和藝
術品，專營東南亞佛教古董雕塑、青銅器、銀器和漆器，以及日本織品、
瓷器和裝飾品。 

公司亦提供多款迷人的珠寶和亞洲當代手工藝品，很多都是精美
禮物和收藏品的不二之選。

不時舉辦專業展覽會和轉換店內陳設，備受古董
和藝術愛好者的歡迎。 

Shop 249, Prince’s Building, 10 Chater Road, Central 
Tel: 2537 6370     Fax: 2537 6433   
Hours: 10am-7pm (Mon-Sat), 11am-5pm (Sun) 
9/F, Gee Chang Hong Centre, 65 Wong Chuk Hang Rd, Aberdeen 
Tel: 2552 1968     Fax: 2518 3058     Hours by appointment only 
www.altfield.com.hk     gallery@altfield.com.hk  
Instagram: @altfield_gallery



1101 Nine Queen’s Road, Central, Hong Kong
Opening hours: MON-FRI 10am-6pm, SAT 10am-5pm

Tel: 2525 2738    showroom@altfield.com.hk     www.altfield.com.hk    @altfieldinteriorshk 

DESIGN, TAILORING AND UPHOLSTERY SERVICES ARE AVAILABLE 

We are proud to represent the following international brands:





   

BATHROOMS

A
 la

ke
si

de
 re

si
de

nc
e 

in
 A

us
tr

al
ia

 d
es

ig
ne

d 
by

 S
ta

te
 o

f K
in

 | 
Ph

ot
og

ra
ph

y 
by

 J
ac

k 
Lo

ve
l

  |  1919



BATHROOMS

20 |  20 |    2O2 12O2 1

GROHE

Hong Kong Showroom by Hop Lung
300 Lockhart Road, Wanchai
Tel: 2802 2274
www.grohe.hk

The new surface-mounted GROHE Euphoria SmartControl elevates the 
showering experience via an intuitive push and turn control unit, multi-
jet shower head and convenient temperature regulation thanks to the 
GROHTHERM thermostat. 

It features EasyLogic pictograms for easy operation, while the 
knobs regulate the desired amount of water, and a push of the button 
determines spray types, from Euphoria handshower or the Euphoria 
Cube stick, to Smartcontrol power, ActiveRain jet or PureRain spray, 
automatically saving the selected flow rate until the next shower. In 
addition to the Rainshower 310 SmartActive shower head, the GROHE 
Euphoria SmartControl shower system is also available with the multi-
jet Euphoria 260 head shower.

GROHE全新的Euphoria SmartControl以易於使用的按鈕和旋鈕操
控模式、簡約設計和多噴嘴花灑頭進一步提升淋浴體驗，其採用的
GROHTHERM自動調溫器讓溫度調節更易如反掌。

產品配備操作輕易的EasyLogic圖像。旋鈕設計方便用家輕鬆控
制出水量，而花灑頭的按鈕則可簡易轉換出水模式，包括Euphoria手握
式花灑、Euphoria Cube、Smartcontrol水力、ActiveRain和PureRain。
系統更能自動儲存所選擇的水流量。GROHE Euphoria SmartControl
淋浴系統配備Rainshower 310 SmartActive花灑頭，也可選配Euphoria 
260多噴嘴花灑頭。

COLOURLIVING

333 Lockhart Rd, Wan Chai 
Tel: 2295 6263 
Hours: 10am-7pm (Mon-Sat),12pm-7pm (Sun & Public Holiday)
info@colourliving.com   www.colourliving.com 
www.colourliving.shop

COLOURLIVING is a distinctive concept lifestyle store in the heart of 
Hong Kong. It is spread over 20,000 square feet and three levels, and 
carries a constantly evolving range of meticulously selected European 

Rockwell for Gessi faucet and accessories collection. The line boasts 

paired with smooth surfaces and textured patterns.

black, nickel and bronze, and can be easily customised by mixing 

位於香港中心地帶的優質生活概念店COLOURLIVING樓高3層，佔地逾
20,000呎，致力把精選的歐洲傢具和頂級設計師品牌產品帶到香港。

當中的浴室系列包括 為Gessi創製的Inciso水龍頭
及配件系列，擁有簡潔時尚的外形與精緻奪目的款式，雕塑般的線條結
合順滑表面和富質感的圖案，設計出色。

Inciso由實芯黃銅製造，備有包括黑色、鍍鎳和青銅等多款面飾可
選，也可混合不同的嵌飾和面材來打造個人化款式。





BATHROOMS

22 |  22 |    2O2 12O2 1

HANSGROHE

TOTO

The HANSGROHE GROUP is impressive – it’s backed by a history of 

held shower.
Its globally recognised brands – AXOR and hansgrohe – and 

products have won numerous awards, including more than 600 design 
prizes since 1974, and its products have been featured in projects 
around the world, such as the luxurious ocean liner Queen Mary 2 

Hansgrohe not only brings form and function to water with taps, 
showerheads and shower systems, it brings a provenance of high-
quality, long-lasting bathroom solutions into the home that can be 
enjoyed by the entire family.

HANSGROHE集團擁有119年的歷史，一直致力創新，包括推出首個多重
出水模式的手持花灑和首個可掛放手持花灑的掛牆桿，令人印象深刻。

集團旗下的國際知名品牌AXOR和hansgrohe，以及產品獲獎無數，
自1974年以來共奪得600多個設計  獎項，其產品獲世界各地選用，包括
豪華郵輪瑪麗皇后二號和杜拜的哈利法塔。 

Hansgrohe不僅透過水龍頭、花灑和淋浴系統賦予水流不同的形
式和功能，還將高品質和長效的浴室方案帶入家居，讓全家人也能享受
沐浴的樂趣。

TOTO has been a pioneer in the bathroom industry since 1917. For the 
last 100 years the Japanese brand has innovated through functionality 
and outstanding designs conceived for pleasure, interactivity and 
sustainability.

is designed and manufactured in Japan. The toilet is equipped with 

a massage-like washing function and a variety of cleaning modes to 
cater different needs.

creates a whirlpool effect that thoroughly cleans the entire bowl using 
only 4.8 litres of water. It also eliminates the noise and splash problems 
associated with traditional toilets.

日本品牌TOTO創立於1917年，過去百年來不斷革新蛻變，著重功能性和
卓越設計，專注於提升使用產品的愉悅度、互動性及環保意識。

於日本設計及生產的 智能自動座廁正是完美的示範。
除了窩心的保溫便座功能外，亦配備有如按摩般的水洗功能，提供各種
清洗模式，迎合不同需要。

座廁採用超漩式沖水技術，能徹底沖洗整個座廁內壁，只需使用
4.8升水量就能將污物徹底沖走，亦一併改善了傳統沖水方式常見的噪
音及濺水等問題。

Room 1002, 10/F, 303 Hennessy Road, Wanchai, Hong Kong
Tel: 2590 0230
www.hansgrohe-asia.com   
info@hansgrohe.com.sg

TOTO Architectural and Design Centre
1/F, East Town Building, 41 Lockhart Rd, Wan Chai
Tel: 2238 2628   Fax: 2169 2980
Hours: 10:30am-7pm (Mon-Sat), 1pm-6pm (Sun)
www.leisureplushk.com   
hk.toto.com



Turn up your shower experience 
with three showers in one. grohe.hk

YOUR LIFE. 
YOUR RULES.

YOUR SHOWER.
YOUR TURN.

R R L



HJG PROMOTION

In 1970, the Camaleonda sofa by Italian architect and designer Mario 
Bellini was released and quickly became an international sensation. 
Now, 50 years on, the much-loved ’70s sofa icon is back with elevated 
comfort and a renewed look.

The reissue features more generously stuffed paddings that come with 
an eclectic array of upholstery fabrics by B&B Italia, while staying true to 
its unique capitonné design, polyurethane padding and the era-defining 
90 x 90cm geometric modules that lend Camaleonda its timeless appeal.

Coined by designer Bellini, “Camaleonda” is a portmanteau term 
combining “Chameleon”, a reptile with colour-changing ability, and 
“onda”, the Italian word for wave. Together, the name embodies the 
aesthetics and ergonomics that define the versatile sofa range. Prized for 
is flexibility, the Camaleonda modular sofa allows for infinite configurations 
to fit any space, thanks to the innovative assembling system of tie-rods, 
rings and cables, designed by Bellini five decades ago. 

“There are infinite number of possible configurations,” said Bellini. “Of all 
the objects I have designed, Camaleonda is perhaps the best in terms 
of its sense of freedom.”

Camaleonda is available at COLOURLIVING and B&B Italia Hong Kong 
showroom.

COLOURLIVING
333 Lockhart Road, Wan Chai  TEL: 2295 6263   
WEBSITE: www.colourliving.com  ESHOP WEBSITE:www.colourliving.shop

由意大利建築及設計師Mario Bellini設計的Camaleonda
組合式梳化於1970年首次亮相，旋即成為家居時尚指
標。B&B Italia今年推出Camaleonda系列再版，以更舒
適的高密度聚氨酯坐墊為用家帶來極致舒適，再配搭一
系列B&B Italia布料及皮革作為襯墊，打造出別具個性的
客廳環境，反映用家品味。 

今次再版忠於原版特色，保留了其獨特的capitonné設
計、聚氨酯襯墊及劃時代90x90厘米梳化模塊設計，完
美重現當年經典。

由Bellini親自命名的「Camaleonda」由兩個詞匯組成，
包括「變色龍」（Chameleon）及意指波浪的意大利詞
語 「onda」，以體現梳化靈活多變的功能及獨樹一格的
外觀。

透過Bellini在50年前設計的拉桿、吊環和繩纜組合， 
Camaleonda讓用家可以隨意拼湊出各種造型以配合不
同空間需要。「組合可被配置出無限形態，」設計師
Bellini表示。「在我過往的所有設計當中，Camaleonda
也許是最富自由感的作品。」

Camaleonda系列於COLOURLIVING門市及B&B Italia
香港陳列室有售。

BACK IN STYLE
THE ICONIC ’70S SOFA CAMALEONDA MAKES A FASHIONABLE COMEBACK

70年代經典CAMALEONDA梳化系列魅力回歸



   

BEDDING & LINEN

A
 re

si
de

nc
e 

in
 C

ap
e 

To
w

n 
de

si
gn

ed
 b

y 
A

RR
C

C
, S

O
A

TA
 a

nd
 O

K
H

A
 | 

Ph
ot

og
ra

ph
y 

by
 A

da
m

 L
et

ch
 &

 N
ie

l V
os

lo
o

  |  2525



BEDDING & LINEN

26 |  26 |    2O2 12O2 1

SIMMONS® 蓆夢思®

Since SIMMONS® was founded by Zalmon Gilbert Simmons in 1870, it 
has been researching the way people sleep so as to make the world’s 
finest mattresses. In 1925, the company invented a machine that could 
mass-produce coil springs – a crucial component in mattresses – and 
patented the technology the same year. The Simmons® Pocketed Coil 
mattress has since revolutionised the way people sleep.

Simmons® mattresses and products are available in seven retail 
shops, major department stores and from authorised dealers, as well as 
via the convenient Simmons eShop.

美國品牌蓆夢思®由Zalmon Gilbert Simmons於1870年創辦， 
一直專注研究睡眠的方式，從而製造出全球最優質的床褥。1925年，
公司發明了能大量自動生產獨立袋裝彈簧的機器，此技術同年獲得
專利，而蓆 夢 思 ®獨立袋裝彈簧床褥從此為人類睡眠方式帶來革命性 
的突破。

蓆夢思®床褥和其他產品於全港7家專賣店、各大百貨公司及特
約經銷商有售，顧客亦可於蓆夢思網上商店輕鬆選購。

Shop 201, Man Yee Building, Central
Shop 303, Windsor House, Causeway Bay
Shop L5 1A, MegaBox, Kowloon Bay
Shop 249, HomeSquare, Sha Tin
Shop 533, Tsuen Wan Plaza, Tsuen Wan
Shop 2002, YOHO MALL I, Yuen Long
Customer Service Hotline: 2378 4848     www.simmons.hk





HONG KONG SHOWROOM  1320-22 TWO PACIFIC PLACE ADMIRALTY  BY APPOINTMENT ONLY
+852 2813 6100  SALES@FUINLIFESTYLE.COM

LIAIGRE.COM



   

FABRICS & BLINDS

Im
ag

e 
co

ur
te

sy
 o

f N
or

m
an

n 
C

op
en

ha
ge

n 

  |  2929



FABRICS & BLINDS

30 |  30 |    2O2 12O2 1

RICHIE
RICHIE is the distributor of some of the world’s finest fabric collections, 
including renowned brands Jab Anstoetz, Chivasso, Carlucci di 
Chivasso, Soleil Bleu, Grupo LAMADRID, Equipo DRT, Unique, 
Stroheim and Vervain. 

Established in 2000, it offers customers a wide range of choices 
from luxury fabrics to contemporary designs, as well as curtains and 
rails, upholstery, wallpaper and accessories, all ideal for commercial 
and residential use.

As Coco Chanel said, style lasts forever. She loved linear 
elegance and the contrasting colours black and white in all their 
facets. In combination with fancy yarns and sophisticated blends, this 
lends the new upholstery fabric collection EBONY & IVORY from JAB 
ANSTOETZ Fabrics its unmistakable face.

RICHIE供應全球多個優質布藝系列，包括知名品牌Jab Anstoetz、
Chivasso、Carlucci di Chivasso、Soleil Bleu、Grupo LAMADRID、
Equipo DRT、Unique、Stroheim和Vervain。

公司於2000年成立，為顧客提供各式各樣的選擇，由華美款式到
現代設計也應有盡有，另外還供應窗簾、窗軌、牆紙和其他配件，商業
或住宅也適合。

正如Coco Chanel所言，風格永恆不朽。她喜歡筆直線條的優雅，
以及黑白色的對比效果。JAB ANSTOETZ Fabrics全新推出的EBONY & 
IVORY襯墊布藝系列結合漂亮紗線和精緻混紡，締造獨特美感。 

Unit 5-6, 1/F, Aberdeen Marina Tower, 8 Shum Wan Rd, Aberdeen
Tel: 2368 7133     Fax: 2789 2664
Hours: 9am-6pm (Mon-Fri), 9am-5pm (Sat),  
By appointment (Sun & public holidays)
www.richie.com.hk     shop@richie.com.hk





 DESIGN  |  HOMES  |  LIVING
Inspiration to your inbox

Sign up to our free monthly newsletter

homejournal.com

@homejournal | #whereinspirationlives



   

A
 T

ai
pi

e 
ho

m
e 

de
si

gn
ed

 b
y 

C
on

ce
pt

 D
es

ig
n 

| P
ho

to
gr

ap
hy

 b
y 

H
ey

!C
he

es
e

FLOORING

  |  3333



FLOORING

34 |  34 |    2O2 12O2 1

BOEN

BOEN is an expert in high-tech engineered wooden flooring with roots 
that stretch back to 1641, and is a leading manufacturer of high-quality 
wooden parquet flooring sold in more than 50 countries.

Its parquet flooring has a three-layer structure composed of solid 
wood on the top, natural cork wood in the middle and quarter-cut 
plank at the bottom. Each layer is staggered at a 90-degrees to give it 
strength and to reduce warping caused by humidity.

BOEN’s latest innovation – Live Pure surface finish gives floors an 
untreated and genuine aesthetic while providing excellent resistance. 
It protects floors from dirt, liquids and UV light while simultaneously 
capturing the beauty of untreated or sanded raw wood with an ultra-
matt finish. 

BOEN是製造高科技實木複合木地板的專家，早於1641年便開始投入
生產，其優質地板產品現時暢銷全球50多個國家，成為首屈一指的領導
品牌。

BOEN的地板採用三層結構，以硬木作表層，中層夾有直向木條，
底層則是單層雲杉木。每層均以90度交錯排列，能加強地板的穩定性，
減少因潮濕引致的變形。

BOEN最新的Live Pure面材系列使地板保留天然純樸的美感，同
時具備超強的耐磨特性。Live Pure賦予地板防污、防水和防UV的優點，
能呈現原木材未經處理或磨砂後的天然面貌。

Equal Limited 
14/F, Shanghai Industrial Investment Building,
48-62 Hennessy Road, Wan Chai, Hong Kong
Hours: 9am - 12:30pm, 1:30pm - 6pm (Mon - Fri),
9am - 1pm (Sat)
Tel: 2881 7066    Fax: 2895 2059
Whatsapp: 9830 9632 
www.equalhk.com     info@equ.com.hk







   

FURNITURE

  A
 N

ew
 Y

or
k 

ho
m

e 
de

si
gn

ed
 b

y 
D

av
id

 S
co

tt
 In

te
ri

or
s 

| P
ho

to
gr

ap
hy

 b
y 

St
ep

he
n 

Jo
hn

so
n   

  |  3737



FURNITURE

38 |  38 |    2O2 12O2 1

BAXTER

BAXTER delivers the true spirit of Made in Italy. The company is 
helmed by two enlightened Italian entrepreneurs, Mr Luigi and Paolo 
Bestetti, and it collaborates with respected Italian designers on its 
high-quality offerings.

The leather that Baxter uses is sourced in the Northern European 
Region and taken to specialist Italian tanneries where it is treated by 
skilled artisans. The result is an exquisite feel and an aesthetic that 
captures the passing of time while tracing the lines of the future.

Baxter also utilises other superlative materials, such as marble, 
onyx, granite, copper, brass, and wood to emphasise its Italian designs, 
craftsmanship and heritage.

BAXTER承傳了「意大利製造」的精髓，由兩位傑出的意大利企業家 
Mr Luigi和Paolo Bestetti創立及管理，並跟多位備受推崇的意大利設計
師合作推出高質素傢具產品。

Baxter選用來自歐洲的頂級公牛皮革，並由意大利皮革廠的專業
工匠打造出無與倫比的精彩作品，不但能捕捉過去的美好情懷，亦包含
了未來的格調。

除了皮革，Baxter也採用其他優質物料，例如精選大理石、縞瑪瑙、
花崗石、青銅、黃銅和木材，製作出集意式設計、工藝和傳統的產品。

Hong Kong
Shop B&C, G/F, Ruttonjee Centre, 11 Duddell St, Central
Tel: 2676 6008
Hours: 10am-7pm (Mon-Fri), 11am to 6pm (Sat), 
closed (Sun & public holidays) 
www.baxter.bredaquaranta.hk

BOCONCEPT 

BOCONCEPT was born in Denmark in 1952, and today is a premium 
retail lifestyle brand with close to 300 stores in over 60 countries and 
regions, including Hong Kong – whose first flagship store opened in 
Central in 2013. 

The brand specialises in modern Danish furniture and accessories 
at affordable prices. It carries a wide range of collections for living, 
dining, sleeping, home-office and outdoor spaces, that are functional 
and customisable to reflect your individuality. 

BoConcept’s comprehensive interior design service helps you 
create a personal home. From simple in-store advice to a comprehensive 
home visit, the professional consultants analyse your needs and visualise 
different solutions to create the home of your dreams. 

 
BOCONCEPT於1952年在丹麥成立，至今已成為頂尖的生活零售品牌，
在全球60多個國家及地區擁有近300家門店，包括於2013年在中環開幕
的香港首間旗艦店。

品牌專營時尚的丹麥傢具和飾品，價格相宜，多款實用和可訂造的
客廳、飯廳、睡房、家居辦公室和戶外傢具系列能展現你的獨特個性。

BoConcept全面的室內設計服務能助你創造個性化的家居空間。
由提供諮詢服務至上門度尺和制定詳細計劃，BoConcept的專業顧問
能按你的需求和個人風格，打造你夢想中的家園。 

Central Store
73 Wyndham Street, Central
Hours: 10am–8pm (Mon–Sat), 10am-6pm(Sun & public holidays)
Tel: 2668 0027     central@boconcept.hk
Causeway Bay Store
Shop 206–210, Lee Garden Three, Causeway Bay
Hours: 10am–8pm (Mon–Sun) 
Tel: 2110 9705     leegarden@boconcept.hk
Sha Tin Store
Shop 118, L1, HomeSquare, 138 Sha Tin Rural Committee Road, Sha Tin
Hours: 11am–9pm (Mon–Sun) 
Tel: 3468 7102     shatin@boconcept.hk
www.boconcept.hk 
Facebook: BoConceptHongKong     Instagram: @BoConceptHK 



Baxter Hong Kong, Shop B&C, G/F, Ruttonjee Centre, 11 Duddell St, Central Tel. +852 2676 6008,        baxter_hk
www.hongkong.baxter.it



FURNITURE

40 |  40 |    2O2 12O2 1

CALLIGARIS

CALLIGARIS was founded in Manzano, Italy, by Antonio Calligaris. 
What began as a single chair design in 1923 has expanded to more 
than 800 catalogue products sold in 100 countries across the world. 
Calligaris furniture emphasizes the Italian design philosophy that 
products should not only be beautiful and artistically crafted, but also 
functional, ergonomic and designed to simplify everyday life. While 
creativity and technical know-how are crucial, the selection of raw 
materials is equally important. Calligaris works with leading companies 
to develop innovative materials that ensure comfort, aesthetics and 
unique colors. 

由Antonio Calligaris在意大利曼扎諾創立的CALLIGARIS從一開始於
1923年出產單一椅子設計，來到今天已推出超過800款優質產品，並銷
售至世界各地一百個國家。Calligaris的傢具著重呈現意大利設計哲學，
不但兼備漂亮外形和出色手工，更同時擁有多功能、符合人體工學和便
利日常生活的優點。創意和技術固然重要，但在物料挑選方面同樣不容
輕視；Calligaris一直跟多間頂尖公司合作研發創新物料，致力為傢具締
造舒適感、美感和獨特色彩。

Calligaris 
Shop 4, G/F, Horizon Plaza, 2 Lee Wing Street, Ap Lei Chau 
Tel: 2333 0901   Hours: 10am–6:45pm (Mon-Sun)
Shop 228, Level 2, HomeSquare,  
138 Sha Tin Rural Committee Road, Sha Tin 
Tel: 2333 1251     Hours: 11am-8pm (Mon-Sun)
www.calligaris.com
Facecbook: Calligaris
Instagram: @calligaris_official

CORS

CORS provides high quality custom-made furniture as well as kitchen 
cabinets and wardrobes. Its creations are the product of innovative 
thinking combined with exceptional traditional crafting techniques. The 
stylish, simple and glamorous designs are made possible through eco-
friendly materials imported from Italy. The brand excels at breaking 
conventions and limits, as well as infusing Italian haute couture culture 
into interiors.

CORS gathers numerous international leading hardware brands 
under one roof, is equipped with advanced production facilities, 
and caters to the needs and tastes of clients as well as professional 
designers.

 
CORS品牌一向以嶄新思維為顧客提供優質的訂製傢私服務，由廚櫃到
衣櫃均超越傳統的手作工藝技術，突破常規局限，將意大利高訂文化進
注裝潢。

CORS進口多款可營造時尚、簡約、華麗設計的意大利環保板材，匯
聚多家國際頂級五金品牌，配合先進的生產設備，滿足顧客及專業設計
師對生活品味的追求，同時引領健康生活新態度。

CORS Concept Store
Room 301, iHome Centre, 365-371 Lockhart Rd, Wan Chai
Tel: 2577 7810 
Sha Tin Showroom 
Shop 347, 3/F, Homesquare, 138 Sha Tin Rural Committee Rd
Tel: 2577 8182 
Guangzhou Showroom 
Shop 823, 3/F, Building C, Louvre Furnishing Art Center,  
Tianhe District, Guangdong
www.cors.com.hk   sales@cors.com.hk   
Facebook: corsfurniture   Instagram: @cors_hk 





FURNITURE

42 |  42 |    2O2 12O2 1

DITRE ITALIA

DITRE ITALIA is the epitome of Italian style, craftsmanship and 
excellence – qualities that permeate its collection of superlative 
offerings. The brand does more than simply produce furniture – sofas, 
armchairs, sofa beds, beds and complementary pieces – it aims to 
create original homes to those seeking unique designs.

Ditre Italia’s Designwear concept looks to how furniture 
communicates with its interior. Collections are created akin to a 
tailor-made garment whereby expertise, details, high-quality materials 

piece of Ditre Italia furniture expresses the craftsman’s soul within, 
the manufacturing know-how deeply rooted in the brand’s history, 

and elegance.

DITRE ITALIA標誌著意大利風格、工藝和卓越，其頂級產品系列全都具備
這些優良品質。品牌不只生產傢具，如沙發、扶手椅、沙發床、睡床和配
件，同時亦致力為追求獨特設計的人打造理想家居。

Ditre Italia的Designwear概念著重傢具與裝潢的交流。這系列的
設計就好像度身訂這的服裝，結合專業技術、細節、優質材料和獨特個
性，創造出永恆的精緻感。Ditre Italia每件傢具都表達了工匠的靈魂和植
根於品牌歷史的製造技術，以及體現意大利的文化、傳統和優雅美學。 

Shop 3, G/F, Horizon Plaza, 2 Lee Wing Street, Ap Lei Chau
Tel: 2333 0826      Hours: 10am-6:45pm (Mon-Sun)
www.ditreitalia.com   
Facebook: Ditre Italia      
Instagram: @ditre_italia

ESTABLO LIFESTYLE

ESTABLO LIFESTYLE carries a range of renowned European and 
Scandinavian brands that enrich modern living with mid-century or 
minimalistic designs.

From furniture to lighting, rugs, textiles and all kinds of beautiful 
accessories, designs are original and authentic, made from high-quality 
materials, and crafted to be functional and long-lasting.

Since it launched in 2015, Establo Lifestyle has grown its webshop 
and showroom to become a place of inspiration for shoppers, home 
owners, interior designers, contractors, retailers and the hospitality 
sector. It takes pride in knowing every detail about the products it 
showcases, and endeavours to share this knowledge, as well as ideas 
to ensure a pleasant experience.

 
ESTABLO LIFESTYLE代理一系列知名的歐洲和北歐品牌，以中世紀或
簡約的設計豐富現代生活。

由傢具到燈飾、地毯、織品和各種漂亮配飾，全是優質的原創設
計，由上乘的物料精心製作而成，實用又耐用。

自2015年成立以來，Establo Lifestyle設立的網店和陳列室已成
為顧客、業主、室內設計師、承包商、零售商和酒店的靈感來源。公司
熟悉其產品的每項細節，致力與客人分享所有資訊和意念，締造愉快
的購物體驗。 

D6B, 7/F, Block B, TML Tower, Tsuen Wan 
Tel: 3565 5207 / 9406 7013
Hours: By appointment only
www.establo.hk     inquire@establo.hk
Facebook: Establo Lifestyle Store
Instagram: @establo_lifestyle



ESTABLO LIFESTYLE STORE ESTABLO_LIFESTYLE

www.establo.hk

It can be bright and shadow, 
chaos and calm; 

Danish ferm LIVING adds a bit 
of unexpected and composed 
space to be comfortably you. 



FURNITURE

44 |  44 |    2O2 12O2 1

INDIGO LIVING

For 40 years, INDIGO LIVING has been trailblazing in the world of 
interiors and inspiring each and every one of their customers to ‘live 
beautifully’. With stores across Asia and the Middle East, this leading 
lifestyle brand is known for its authentic and unique design philosophy. 

Sourcing coveted furnishings and accessories from celebrated 

comfort and quality, Indigo Living focuses on adapting global design 
trends for local cultures and style values. 

Its suite of comprehensive design consultancy services includes 
home furniture rental and a host of design and styling services for 
property developers, designers and organisations. 

擁有接近40年室內設計和家品裝潢經驗的INDIGO LIVING，多年來致
力為每位客戶帶來多元室內設計靈感，打造優質美好生活。作為引領潮
流的時尚生活品牌，Indigo Living以結合美學和獨特風格的設計理念見
稱，於亞洲及中東地區設有多間分店。

Indigo Living搜羅國際著名設計師的頂尖傢具和配件，亦會創製
以舒適和品質為本的自家傢具，配合全球的設計潮流和本地的文化及
風格。 

品牌亦為客戶提供綜合設計顧問服務，包括傢具租賃，以及為地
產商、設計師和機構提供一系列設計和造型服務。

Flagship store
6/F Horizon Plaza, 2 Lee Wing Street, Ap Lei Chau 
Also available in Central, Mid-Level, Repulse Bay, Cyberport,  
Shatin and Yuen Long 
Tel: 2555 0540
Hours: 10am-7pm (Mon-Sun & Public Holidays)
www.indigo-living.com     alc@indigo-living.com
Facebook: IndigoLiving 
Instagram: @indigo_living 

LIAIGRE

LIAIGRE is synonymous with quiet luxury, neutral tones and rectilinear 
designs that imbue interiors with timeless beauty. This sophisticated 
minimalist aesthetic was emblematic of the late, iconic French designer 
Christian Liaigre, who founded the interior architecture and furniture 
company in 1985.

The brand uses traditional French craftsmanship and beautiful 
raw materials in the construction of its simplistic designs. An emphasis 
is also placed on rich hues, excellent quality and handmade features –  
and these permeate the brand’s furniture, lighting and accessories.

Liaigre is associated with ultra-luxury projects around the world – 
from architectural to yachting – and counts Cindy Crawford, Valentino, 
Calvin Klein and Karl Lagerfeld amongst its clientele.

法國室內建築和家具品牌LIAIGRE結合低調奢華、中性色調和筆直線條
的設計，為裝潢注入永恆美感，由提倡這種精緻簡約主義美學的已故法
國著名設計師Christian Liaigre於1985年創立。

品牌採用傳統的法國工藝和優質的原材料，同時融合豐富色調、 
高端品質和人手製作，創造出簡約設計，並呈現於各款家具、燈具和裝
飾品之中。 

Liaigre參與多個世界各地超豪華的建築和遊艇項目，尊貴客戶包括
Cindy Crawford、Valentino、Calvin Klein和Karl Lagerfeld等。

Hong Kong Showroom 
Suites 1320-22, 13/F Two Pacific Place,  
88 Queensway, Admiralty
Tel:  2813 6100
Hours: 9am-6pm (Mon-Fri)
By private appointment only 
www.liaigre.com     sales@fuinlifestyle.com 





FURNITURE

46 |  46 |    2O2 12O2 1

NATURE EVOLUTION

MAGAZZINI VIVACE

NATURE EVOLUTION carries solid wood furniture and designer 
furnishings that unite traditional crafts and contemporary aesthetics. 
True to its name, the concepts of nature and evolution are curated in 
its product selections – from beautifully crafted wood or upholstered 
furniture to expertly made mattresses, unique lighting solutions, and 
olfactory-pleasing home fragrances – many of which are created by 
award-winning brands.
 Nature Evolution’s own NE Collection features furniture made 
from solid American walnut or oak, which imbue surroundings with 
warmth and character. Skilled in the art of combining different 
elements in a pleasing way that’s constantly adapting and changing, 

homeowner’s express their style in any interior.
 

NATURE EVOLUTION專營實木傢具和設計師家飾，著重結合傳統工藝
和當代設計。一如其名，公司擅長將自然與進化的概念融入產品系列中，
如精心製作的木製或軟墊傢品、專業級的床墊、獨特的照明方案，以及
宜人的家居香薰，大部分都是由得獎品牌創製。

Nature Evolution自家出品的NE Collection傢具，採用美國胡桃木
或橡木製成，能為居所注入溫暖和個性。Nature Evolution精於將不斷
變化的居家元素多元組合，打造出令人愉悅的氣氛，致力與業主一同尋
找能體現個人風格的獨特設計。

Established in Hong Kong in 1997 by founder Francois Kellenberger, 
MAGAZZINI VIVACE specialises in interiors, luxury furniture and 
lighting. 

The company aims to help customers develop and characterise 
their own personal style while simultaneously bringing them joy via 
a helpful service.

your furniture, lighting and interior décor needs.

MAGAZZINI VIVACE由創始人Francois Kellenberger於1997年在香港成
立，專營室內裝飾、高端傢具和照明。

 公司致力協助客戶塑造個人風格，同時透過提供優質的服務為他
們帶來愉快的購物體驗。

參觀Magazzini Vivace的陳列室，能為傢具、照明和室內裝飾找到
無限靈感。 

218 Hollywood Road, Sheung Wan
Tel: 2857 3830
Hours: 10am-8pm
www.natureevolution.com.hk     info@natureevolution.com.hk
Facebook: natureevolution  
Instagram: @natureevolution.hk

Unit 905, 9/F Horizon Plaza, 2 Lee Wing Street, Ap Lei Chau
Tel: 2521 3282
info@magazzinivivace.com





FURNITURE

48 |  48 |    2O2 12O2 1

NATUZZI ITALIA

Founded by Pasquale Natuzzi in 1959, NATUZZI ITALIA blends design, 
functionality, materials and colours to create harmonious living. The 
company strives to offer a customisable collection of extremely 
versatile, innovative and quality-driven items for the living room, dining 
room and bedroom.

Natuzzi Italia collaborates with world renowned designers like 
Bernhardt & Vella, Claudio Bellini, Mauro Lipparini, and Manzoni & 
Tapinassi to constantly devise new designs and concepts with the goal 
of innovating collections and creating new iconic pieces.

NATUZZI ITALIA於1959年由Pasquale Natuzzi成立，擅於結合設計、功
能、物料和色彩，為顧客創造和諧優美的生活環境。公司以多元化、創新
和品質上乘的元素為本，提供可訂製的客廳、飯廳和睡房系列。

Natuzzi Italia與多位世界知名的設計師合作，包括Bernhardt & 
Vella、Claudio Bellini、Mauro Lipparini和Manzoni & Tapinassi，不斷
推出新穎設計和概念，致力打造更多創新系列和具代表性的傑作。

Natuzzi
Shop 3 , G/F , Horizon Plaza , 2 Lee Wing Street , Ap Lei Chau 
Tel: 2320 1032     Hours: 10am - 6:45pm (Mon-Sun)
Shop 206, Level 2, Home Square,  
138 Sha Tin Rural Committee Road, Sha Tin
Tel: 2505 2155     Hours: 11am-8pm (Mon-Sun)
www.natuzzi.com
Facebook: Natuzzi
Instagram: @natuzzi

NUOVO COLLECTION 羅浮世家

NUOVO COLLECTION was founded in 1987, and offers customers 34 
years of expertise as a multi-award winning luxury furniture retailer 
with an excellent reputation throughout Asia. 
 Nuovo Collection launched its Home Consultancy service in 2010 
to help clients better envision their homes and bring their ideas to 
reality.
 Its 4,000 sqft showrooms presents luxury brands that are known 
for only using high-quality materials, precise craftsmanship and the 
kinds of details that make their pieces unique.  Homeowners looking 

these in brands such as Fendi Casa, Armani Casa and Bentley Home, 
among others.

羅浮世家於1987年創立，擁有34年豐富經驗，是一間榮獲多項殊榮的豪
華傢具零售商，在亞洲區內享負盛名。

羅浮世家自2010年起提供專業的Home Consultancy服務，協助顧
客構思家居設計，活現夢想中的裝潢意念。

公司的4,000呎陳列室展示多個豪華品牌的產品，全採用優質物料、
精密工藝和多元細節製造，設計獨一無二。公司代理Fendi Casa、Armani 
Casa和Bentley Home等優質品牌，讓業主輕鬆找到散發著時尚、優雅
和精緻格調的傢具。

No. 69 Wong Nai Chung Road, Happy Valley
Tel: 2831 9982
Hours: 10:30am-6pm (Mon-Sat), 2pm-6pm (Sun & public holidays)
www.nuovocollection.com     info@nuovocollection.com
Facebook: Nuovo Collection  
Instagram: @nuovo.id 





FURNITURE

50 |  50 |    2O2 12O2 1

NOVAMOBILI

NOVAMOBILI is part of the Battistella Company, a group established in 
1953 and one of Italy’s leading manufacturers of furniture and systems.

The brand stands out for its modular systems, and for designing 
furniture solutions that are big on ergonomics and function, 
characterised by design that serves real needs, enhances rooms used 
by people every day, and stands the test of time. 

In collaboration with leading names in architecture and design, 
the company’s team of designers and engineers never fail to come 
up with innovative tailor-made solutions. The company employs 
environmentally compatible materials, and Novamobili furniture 

NOVAMOBILI是Battistella Company旗下品牌，該集團成立於1953年，
是意大利頂級的傢具和系統製造商之一。 

品牌以組合系統聞名於世，其設計傢具方案著重人體工學和功能，
以滿足實際需要的設計為主，能提升日常使用的房間功能，亦經得起時
間考驗。

公司的設計師和工程師團隊與建築及設計領域的知名人物合作，
總能創作出新穎的訂造方案。公司採用環保材料，而Novamobili傢具亦
獲得國際認證，包括Eco Panel(因產品使用 回收木材)和Carb2(加
州空氣資源委員會)。 

Shop 3, G/F, Horizon Plaza, 2 Lee Wing Street, Ap Lei Chau 
Tel: 2320 1095
Hours: 10am-6:45pm (Mon-Sun)
www.novamobili.it
Instagram: @novamobili

ROCHE BOBOIS

ROCHE BOBOIS is globally renowned for its superlative furniture, 
accessories and designs. The brand works with distinguished designers 
that include Ragot, Sacha Lakic, Christophe Delcourtand Stephen Burks, 
as well as with haute couture fashion houses such as Jean Paul Gaultier, 
Missoni Home and Christian Lacroix Maison. 

Its wealth of offerings – from sofas, tables, dining chairs, 
sideboards, beds, wardrobes and storage to lighting, cushions and rugs 
– are beautifully displayed in the 255 Roche Bobois showrooms around 
the world. The French brand also offers a broad range of exclusive 
made-to-order designs, manufactured with a high level of customisation 
in small European workshops. 

 
ROCHE BOBOIS以超凡的傢具、配飾和設計享譽全球，經常跟一眾才
華洋溢的設計師合作推出新品，包括Ragot、Sacha Lakic和Christophe 
Delcourtand Stephen Burks，以及Jean Paul Gaultier、Missoni 
Home、Christian Lacroix Maison等高級時裝品牌。

品牌旗下產品數之不盡，包括沙發、桌子、餐桌椅、茶几、衣櫃及儲
物系統、燈具、墊子和地毯，盡在全球255間陳列室。這個法國品牌亦提
供多款訂造設計，並在歐洲小型工作室以極高標準進行製作。

Shop 1, G/F Horizon Plaza, 2 Lee Wing St, Ap Lei Chau     
Tel: 2580 0488
Hours: 10:30am–6:30pm (daily)
www.roche-bobois.com   
hongkong@roche-bobois.com
Facebook: Roche Bobois Hong Kong
Instagram: @rocheboboishongkong



Unit 905, 9/F, Horizon Plaza, 2 Lee Wing Street, Ap Lei Chau, Hong KongUnit 905, 9/F, Horizon Plaza, 2 Lee Wing Street, Ap Lei Chau, Hong Kong
Tel: 2521 3282Tel: 2521 3282

info@magazzinivivace.cominfo@magazzinivivace.com



FURNITURE

52 |  52 |    2O2 12O2 1

TREE

At TREE, contemporary design and traditional craftsmanship are 
brought together to create timeless furniture from the heart. TREE’s 
signature solid hardwood furniture is crafted from reclaimed, recycled 

and American walnut, each with a uniquely natural story. In its Hong 
Kong stores and online, TREE’s iconic, sustainable collections sit 

TREE also offers an extensive range of services to make the 
process of creating your home a seamless, easy and enjoyable one. 

purchased and rented furniture), we’ll help turn your design vision into 

TREE由心出發，結合富現代感的設計與傳統手工技藝，締造永恆經典的
傢具。品牌極具代表性的實木傢具採用環保再生、循環再造或獲得森林
管理委員會認證的柚木，以及來自可持續來源的歐洲橡木和美國胡桃
木，每件均有著獨一無二的天然故事。TREE備受歡迎的可持續系列、各
式梳化和手工打造的裝飾擺設，助你構建完美家居。

TREE還提供一系列優質服務，確保你的家居裝修過程順利、輕
鬆和愉快。從訂製傢具租賃方案到風格設計服務 包括購買和租賃的 
傢具)，我們也會助你將設計理念活現出來，讓你的家更溫馨甜蜜。

28/F, Horizon Plaza, 2 Lee Wing St, Ap Lei Chau  
Tel: 2870 1582
Shop 101-102, 138 Sha Tin Rural Committee Rd,  
HomeSquare, Sha Tin 
Tel: 2841 8844 
www.tree.com.hk 
Facebook: TREEHK.official 
Instagram: @treehk_official





100 °C BOILING, COLD, CHILLED STILL AND SPARKLING WATER - ALL FILTERED

A Quooker is pure convenience. It allows you to get 100 °C boiling, cold, 

Interested? Visit quooker.hk or call +852 2386 6326 for more information.

The tap that does it all



   5555

HOME APPLIANCES

Li
gh

tin
g 

de
si

gn
er

 T
in

o 
Kw

an
’s

 H
ap

py
 V

al
le

y 
ho

m
e 

| P
ho

to
gr

ap
hy

 b
y 

K
ei

th
 N

g

 |  



HOME APPLIANCES

56 |  56 |    2O2 12O2 1

EUROCAVE

Founded in 1976, EUROCAVE is the inventor of what has become 
the world’s most iconic wine cabinet. The brand offers a range of 
wine cabinet sizes in which to store your precious liquid assets at 
the optimal temperature, for both ageing and immediate drinking 
pleasure.
 The initial challenge laid down by the company’s founders 
was to create a specific product that respects and enhances wine – 
which it has done with unparalleled success through its knowledge of 
wine cultivation, businesses and languages, an understanding of the 
pleasure and poetry of wine tasting, and an international network of 
dedicated staff.

於1976年成立的EUROCAVE，創造出全球最具特色的精緻酒櫃。品牌
推出多種酒櫃尺寸，無論是陳年還是隨時享用的美酒，Eurocave也能提
供最理想的儲存溫度和環境。
 Eurocave的創辦人致力打造能好好保護佳釀和提升其價值的特
色酒櫃。品牌對葡萄酒的釀製、商務和語言均有著豐富知識，深明品酒
的箇中樂趣和詩意，再加上世界各地專業員工的竭誠服務，讓品牌多年
來得以一直取得非凡成就。

Alpha International Food Services
909 Chai Wan Ind. City, Phase 2,  
70 Wing Tai Road, Chai Wan
Tel: 2889 2123
www.eurocave.com.hk     alpha@eurocave.com.hk
Hong Kong | Macau | Guangdong



909, Chai Wan Industrial City, Phase 2, 70 Wing Tai Road, Chai Wan, Hong Kong.
Tel: +852 2889 2123        Email: alpha@eurocave.com.hk                    www.eurocave.com.hk

Alpha International Food Services

Revelation
Noble, refined, environmentally friendly.
It is the jewel in the crown of wine cabinets.

A perfect combination of technology and design.

Small model - Full glass door v2



GROHE
BLUE PURE FILTER FAUCETS

Purer Taste, Pure Enjoyment
Add great taste to your kitchen, effortlessly, with a GROHE Pure

Blue Filter faucet. GROHE Blue Filter faucet technology turns
ta  water into great tasting ltered drinking water, re o ing
chlorine and other i urities that can i air taste. e arate

internal water ways kee  ltered and un ltered water se arate
at all ti es. he GROHE lter ts easily under your sink, and
the faucet still offers all the usual functionality of a standard

kitchen faucet. Put ure, refreshing, ltered water at the heart
of your kitchen with a GROHE Blue Pure faucet. GROHE.HK

AVAILABLE AT

HOP LUNG - 298 Lockhart Road, Wanchai 



   5959

KITCHENS

A
 fa

m
ily

 h
om

e 
in

 B
ar

ce
lo

na
 d

es
ig

ne
d 

by
 T

he
 R

oo
m

 S
tu

di
o 

| P
ho

to
gr

ap
hy

 b
y 

M
au

ri
ci

o 
Fu

er
te

s

 |  



KITCHENS

60 |  60 |    2O2 12O2 1

CARPOREE

CARPOREE offers a wide range of solid surface materials that are made 
from a mix of acrylic/polyester resin, minerals and natural pigments. 
These come in a huge spectrum of colours, patterns, and natural-
looking textures – from dynamic to subtle and ever-popular marble 
– and are waterproof and heat-and-stain resistant.

The recently launched Silk Collection brings a silky touch to sinks 
and countertops, at an affordable price. The material is composed of 
unique compounds that result in sleek, super thin yet highly robust 

the sink – it is perfect for the kitchen.

CARPOREE提供一系列由混合樹脂、礦物質和天然顏料混合而成的實心
面材，備有豐富的色彩、圖案和自然紋理，包括充滿動感、精緻細膩的款
式，以及長青的大理石，所有設計均具備防水、耐熱和耐污的出眾特色。 

最近推出的Silk Collection以實惠價格帶來適用於鋅盆和工作台的
柔滑物料。這種物料由獨特的複合物製造，擁有傳統陶瓷無法媲美的光
滑、纖薄和超堅固的優點。 

Silk Collection無毒、不易燃和耐化學品，無縫的表面最適合廚房使
用，特別是鋅盆。 

Kitchen HIGHLIGHTS Limited
Room L, 10/F, Kings Wing Plaza 1, 3 On Kwan St, Shek Mun, Sha Tin
Tel: 2363 1733     Fax: 2363 1766
Order Hotline: 3460 3008
info@kitchenhighlights.com
Top Goal Engineering Company Limited
Room L, 10/F, Kings Wing Plaza 1, 3 On Kwan St,  
Shek Mun, Sha Tin
Tel: 2366 6002     Fax: 2366 6009  
Order Hotline: 3460 3008 
info@topgoal.com.hk

GORENJE is a leading European manufacturer of household 
appliances, with a history that dates back 70 years. The company 

beautifully designed appliances that provide a simple and intuitive 
user experience that makes everyday living easier. 

The Gorenje by Ora Ïto collection is a range of kitchen appliances 
created by renowned French designer Ora Ïto. Featuring a streamlined 
monochrome design, the collection merges simple beauty with 
extraordinary details.

Comprised of a fridge-freezer, oven, dish washer, induction hob, 
microwave oven, and extractor hood, Gorenje by Ora Ïto presents 
simplicity and intelligent technology created for modern living without 
compromise.

歐洲頂級家電製造商GORENJE擁有70年豐富經驗，專營高效能、創新、
先進和設計優秀的家電，以簡單直接的操作方式為日常生活帶來便利。

Gorenje by Ora Ïto廚房電器系列由法國設計師Ora Ïto操刀，融合
流麗線條、黑白色彩和精緻非凡的細節。

系列包括雪櫃、焗爐、洗碗碟機、電磁爐、微波焗爐及抽油煙機，
以極簡的設計及尖端的科技為現代家居帶來超凡的廚房體驗。

GORENJE

Sole Distributor for Hong Kong & Macau
Toptech Co. Limited 
Tel: 8203 1488
www.toptech.com.hk





KITCHENS

62 |  62 |    2O2 12O2 1

GROHE

As an advocate of sustainability and innovation, GROHE produces 
environmentally conscientious sanitaryware that makes a real 
difference to everyday living. Like all GROHE products, the Blue Pure 
Filter System melds exceptional design and cutting-edge technology 
with outstanding German engineering.

The award-winning Blue Pure delivers healthy, great-tasting 
filtered water 24/7. The system is comprised of a space-saving under-
sink filter made from drinking-water-approved materials, and a sleek 
faucet with a convenient one-hand lever for normal tap water and an 
additional handle for filtered water. An LED indicator on the faucet 
shows when the filter needs to be changed. The GROHE Blue Pure 
Filter Faucet offers an economical alternative to buying bottled water 
and helps reduce single-use plastic usage. 

GROHE以可持續發展和創新為本，生產的環保設備為日常生活帶來重大
改變。Blue Pure濾水系統跟GROHE其他產品一樣，融合了卓越設計、頂
尖技術和非凡的德國工程。

屢獲殊榮的Blue Pure能隨時提供健康可口的過濾水。濾水系統採
用安全物料製造，安裝於鋅盆下，可騰出更多空間。水龍頭配備可單手操
作的開關，一邊供應自來水，另一邊則提供新鮮的過濾水。水龍頭的LED
顯示器會提示更換濾芯。GROHE Blue Pure濾水龍頭為你提供購買樽裝
水以外的更好選擇，同時減少使用一次性的膠樽。

Hong Kong Showroom by Hop Lung
300 Lockhart Road, Wanchai
Tel: 2802 2274
www.grohe.hk

KITCHENAID
 

Top international appliance brand KITCHENAID

famous small appliances as well as major household appliances, and 
houses a fully functioning demonstration kitchen where customers can 
experience the professional results KitchenAid appliances produce.

mixer. Today it offers everything from cooktops, ovens, cookerheads, 
refrigerators and dishwashers, to a range of stand mixers, hand mixers, 
food processors and blenders in eye-catching colours. The KitchenAid 
Experience Store presents a creative and kaleidoscopic culinary 

designed demonstration kitchen.

國際頂級家電品牌KITCHENAID於 年在香港開設首間旗艦店
KitchenAid Experience Store，佔地約2,000平方呎，展示品牌著名的小電
器和大型家電，並設有功能齊全的演示廚房，讓顧客親身體驗專業之作。 

創立於 年的KitchenAid以一款多功能廚師機起家。現提供的產
品包括煮食爐、焗爐、爐具、雪櫃和洗碗碟機，以及一系列顏色奪目的廚
師機、手持打蛋機、食物處理機和攪拌機。KitchenAid Experience Store
以超卓產品和設計精美的演示廚房，呈獻一場新穎而迷人的感官盛宴。 

Shop 211-215, Lee Garden Three, Causeway Bay
Tel: 3759 8228
Hours: 11am-8pm (Mon-Sun)
www.kitchenaid.hk      
hkexperiencestore@kitchenaid.com
Facebook: KitchenAid Hong Kong
Instagram: @kitchenaid.hk





KITCHENS

64 |  64 |    2O2 12O2 1

QUOOKER
 

boiling, cold, chilled still and sparkling water directly from tap – all 

Invented and made in The Netherlands, a Quooker consists of a 
boiling water-tap on your worktop linked to a small tank in the kitchen 

®

chilled (still) and sparkling water. You have the choice of all in one taps 
or Twintaps with a separate mixer tap.

Quooker - the tap that does it all. 
 

QUOOKER好比是「便利快捷」的代名詞，能讓你直接從水龍頭取得已
過濾的 滾水、室溫水、凍水及有氣凍水。從此，你不用再等待煲水
的過程，亦無需再使用塑膠樽。

Quooker系統於荷蘭創立和製造，由一套安裝於工作台面的水龍頭
和連接到廚櫃中的小巧水箱組成。Quooker中的水會被加熱至 進
行殺菌，並透過我們特製的HiTAC®活性碳過濾器作過濾。可加購NSF認
證的過濾器以取得已過濾的室溫飲用水，或選配CUBE以取得已過濾的凍
水和有氣凍水。產品配備一體式水龍頭或雙水龍頭以供選擇。

Quooker ─ 全面照顧你用水需要的水龍頭。

10/F, YF Life Tower, 33 Lockhart Road, Wan Chai
Tel: +852 2386 6326
www.quooker.hk     info@quooker.hk 
Facebook: quookerhongkong
Instagram: quookerhk

MIA CUCINA

MIA CUCINA – which means “my kitchen” in Italian – is famed for 
creating total kitchen solutions featuring customised cabinets, 
premium appliances, and high-quality materials from Italy. Its 
philosophy “The Kitchen with You in Mind” reinforces its design 
ethos of catering to customers requirements and enhancing the 
home cooking experience.

One of its cutting-edge open kitchen designs can be seen at the 
North Point showroom. Cabinet panels and worktops on the grand 
central island are finished with ceramic materials, while L-shaped base 

fingerprint-resistant and inhibits bacteria growth. An overhead rack 
provides additional storage and a place to show off beautiful items.

MIA CUCINA在意大利文解作「我的廚房」，選用意大利進口物料，提
供一站式廚櫃訂造及爐具配套服務。品牌以「The Kitchen with You in 
Mind」為理念，按照顧客的要求度身訂造最佳設計，致力打造最理想
的家居廚房。

Mia Cucina把其中一款新穎的島形設計融入北角陳列室。中島的
門板及檯面均選用陶瓷石製造，而L型地櫃則使用FENIX納米技術物料
作為門板，具抗指紋及舒適觸感的特性，亦有效減少細菌滋生。島形工
作檯上的懸吊式層架能增加儲物空間，讓用家展示特色擺設。

Towngas Headquarters, G/F, 363 Java Road, North Point  
Tel: 2367 2709

G/F, Chinachem Leighton Plaza, 29 Leighton Road, Causeway Bay 
Tel: 2367 2708 

Shop No.1, Promenade Level (PL/F), Tower 2, China Hong Kong City, 
Tsim Sha Tsui  
Tel: 2367 2707

Shop A, G/F, OfficePlus@Prince Edward,  
794-802 Nathan Road, Mong Kok 
Tel: 2398 1111

www.towngasmiacucina.com





KITCHENS

66 |  66 |    2O2 12O2 1

UNICO® SHOWROOM
 

UNICO believes that a professional home kitchen is functional, hi-tech 
and classy – and Unico products embody this sophisticated concept.  

stylish space that gives you the ultimate cooking experience. One 
example is the powerful Unico Cooking System – based on the idea 
that the cooking range is the heart of the kitchen and the exhaust 
hood is the lungs.

The cooking system includes a unique wok range for Chinese-
style cooking, a versatile four-burner range for multi-dish cooking, a 

UNICO深信一個專業的家用廚房理應集多功能、高科技和有格調於一
身，而Unico的產品就是以這個概念為本。

Unico致力助你把家中廚房轉變成高效率、衛生和時尚的煮食空
間，大大提升下廚體驗。火力十足的Unico Cooking System是其中一個
好例子，設計理念就是以煮食爐具為廚房的心臟，抽油煙機則為肺部。

這套系統包括專為烹調中菜而設的特色炒爐、可同時準備多道菜
餚的多用途4頭爐、高效能的大型電焗爐，以及排氣量達 的強
力抽油煙機。

Kitchen Concepts (HK) Ltd
Tel: 2894 8940   Fax: 2894 8970
Showroom visits by appointment only
www.unicokitchen.com 
enquiry@unicokitchen.com

UNICO® COOKING SYSTEM 
With functions and power previously only found in commercial 
kitchens, the UNICO COOKING SYSTEM brings professional 
standards to the home. 

The Unico Cooking System is powerful yet compact enough 
to fit in your kitchen at home. It comes with a unique wok range for 
Chinese-style cooking, a versatile four-burner range for multi-dish 
cooking, a large energy-efficient electric oven, a spacious drawer for 
storing utensils, an easy-to-clean stainless steel splashback, and an 

multi-purpose cooking system is finished in hairline stainless steel, 
and can work with any style of home.

以往只有商用廚房才配備功能全面和火力強大的爐具，現在UNICO 
COOKING SYSTEM特別為你將這些專業水準帶進家居。

火力足夠的Unico Cooking Sytem集多功能於一身，絕對合適安
放在家居廚房。整套系列包括獨特的中式炒爐以迎合中式烹煮、多用
途4頭平頭爐同時準備多種菜餚、大型高效電焗爐、容量充裕的儲物抽
屜、容易清潔的不銹鋼背板、及配備排氣量達 強力抽氣系統
的排煙罩。全不銹鋼版本能迎合不同風格的家居設計。

Kitchen Concepts (HK) Ltd 
Tel: 2894 8940   Fax: 2894 8970
Showroom visits by appointment only
www.unicokitchen.com  enquiry@unicokitchen.com





KITCHENS

68 |  68 |    2O2 12O2 1

UNICO® SQUARE1

Bringing professional-standard kitchens into the home, Unico has 
developed a countertop mini-model of its successful Unico Cooking 

stainless steel cooking range combines a Chinese wok range with 
a two-burner Western hob, offering versatility in a small package. 

seamlessly with a variety of kitchen decor.

UNICO將專業廚房水平帶進家居，現更為其大受歡迎的Unico Cooking 
System研製出迷你版 。這款方形不銹鋼煮食爐外形
小巧但火力十足，結合中式強力炒爐和西式雙頭平面爐，迷你版本更集
多用途於一身。 適合不同大小的廚房，而時尚的外形設計使之
輕易融入各式廚房裝潢中。

Kitchen Concepts (HK) Ltd
Tel: 2894 8940   Fax: 2894 8970
Showroom visits by appointment only
www.unicokitchen.com   enquiry@unicokitchen.com

UNICO® TEPPANYAKI
 

with UNICO TEPPANYAKI. Unico produces professional-grade 
kitchen equipment, including a teppanyaki grill for home use that 
was previously reserved for commercial kitchens.

Unico Teppanyaki is easy to use and a fabulous way to impress 
and entertain your family and friends. Set up the grill in your dining 
room or kitchen area, and have your guests get in on the fun by 

with a built-in downdraft exhaust system that eliminates odours from 
the  environment.

選購 UNICO TEPPANYAKI鐵板燒爐，在家輕鬆享受正宗的日式鐵板
燒滋味。Unico製作出原為商業廚房而設的專業家用房設備，包括這款
鐵 板燒爐。

Unico Teppanyaki使用簡易，是款待家人好友的不二之選。產品
可裝設在飯廳或廚房內，方便一眾賓客欣賞你非凡的鐵板廚藝。你更
無需顧 慮煮食時產生的油煙問題——Unico Teppanyaki配備內置下吸
式抽氣系 統，能有效將油煙和煮食氣味吸走，令環境時刻保持最佳狀態。

Kitchen Concepts (HK) Ltd
Tel: 2894 8940   Fax: 2894 8970
Showroom visits by appointment only
www.unicokitchen.com   enquiry@unicokitchen.com







   7 17 1

LIGHTING

A
 L

on
do

n 
ho

m
e 

de
si

gn
ed

 b
y 

D
es

ig
n 

H
au

s 
Li

be
rt

y 
| P

ho
to

gr
ap

hy
 b

y 
C

la
ire

 Il
li

 |  



LIGHTING

72 |  72 |    2O2 12O2 1

ZODIAC LIGHTING 歷程照明

ZODIAC LIGHTING offers a stylish product range – from modern 
and classic to simply elegant – that caters to all design needs. Its 
two showrooms always have an extensive, attractive and inspirational 
selection of lighting fixtures on display.

As the authorised dealer for many leading European designer 
lighting brands, Zodiac Lighting carries a diverse selection of products 
from Delta Light, Flos, Vibia, Brand van Egmond, Penta Light and 
Lutron. 

Zodiac provides total lighting solutions for different types of 
projects such as residential, hotels, shopping malls, commercial 
buildings and banks.

歷程照明的產品種類繁多，由新穎、古典優雅、豪華瑰麗到清新簡潔的
款式也一應俱全，迎合不同設計需求，兩間陳列室展出大量風格獨特且
美輪美奐的燈飾。

公司獲授權代理多個歐洲著名品牌，如Delta Light、Flos、Vibia、 
Brand van Egmond、Penta Light及Lutron等。

歷程照明為不同的設計及工程項目提供一站式照明方案，包括住
宅、酒店、商場、商業辦公大樓及銀行。

Zodiac Showroom  
G/F & 1/F, Amber Commercial Bldg, 70-74 Morrison Hill Rd, Wan Chai 
Tel: 2882 9082     Fax: 2504 4466

Zodiac Prolux Showroom
G/F, Tak On Mansion, 32 Morrison Hill Rd, Wan Chai  
Tel: 2832 9987     Fax: 2834 9687 

Head Office  
1801, 18/F, Hong Man Industrial Centre, 2 Hong Man St, Chai Wan  
Tel: 2898 9023     Fax: 2558 3114     Hotline: 2893 1562
www.zodiaclighting.com     mail@zodiaclighting.com

PLC LIGHTING

Founded in 1993, PLC LIGHTING is part of The PLC Group – which 

lighting and illumination chain.  
PLC Lighting imports innovative designer models and carries a 

versatile product range, for which it has gained recognition as a reliable 
source amongst homeowners, designers and architects throughout 
the region.  

 PLC Lighting is the agent for an array of decorative lighting 
brands from Europe, that include Slamp, Vistosi, Panzeri, Fontana Arte, 
Foscarini, Modular, Renzo Del Ventisette, BC SAN MICHELE, as well 
as outdoor lighting and commercial illumination equipment by Osram, 
Prisma and Klewe. 

 
成立於1993年的PLC LIGHTING是PLC集團旗下品牌，專營鎖類產品及
燈飾照明，是集團首間燈飾及照明連鎖店。 

PLC Lighting進口各款富創意的設計師產品和時尚潮流燈飾，在區
內的業主、設計師和建築師中贏盡美譽。 

PLC Lighting代理多個著名的歐洲燈飾品牌，包括Slamp、 
Vistosi、Panzeri、Fontana Arte、Foscarini、Modular、Renzo Del 
Ventisette、BC SAN MICHELE，以及Osram、Prisma和Klewe戶外燈
及商業用燈。

PLC Galleria
G/F, 50 Morrison Hill Road, Wanchai, Hong Kong
Tel: 2836 3839     Fax: 2838 0256 
WhatsApp: 6822 2077  
eshop.plc.com.hk     p6@plc.com.hk 
Facebook: The PLC Group     Instagram: @theplcgroup 
Youtube: ThePLCGroup 

PLC Lighting 
Shop C, G/F, 210 Lockhart Road, Wanchai, Hong Kong
Tel:2519 6275 

PLC Locks & Illumination 
1/F, 8C Mongkok Road, Mongkok, Kowloon
Tel: 2396 0077 







   7575

OUTDOOR AREAS

M
. G

ro
up

’s
 T

he
 B

ay
 b

al
i v

ill
a 

un
de

r 
M

an
da

la
 P

la
ce

s’
 c

ol
le

ct
io

n 
| C

ou
rt

es
y 

im
ag

e

 |  



OUTDOOR AREA

76 |  76 |    2O2 12O2 1

SUN HING CURTAIN AND  
CANVAS CO LTD 
新興窗簾帆布有限公司

 
SUN HING has built a reliable and trustworthy reputation with 
residential and commercial clients – from homes to skyscrapers, hotels 
to theme parks – since it launched in 1948, and is a local landmark in 
the sun-shading industry.

The company specialises in premium outdoor shading solutions, 
such as awnings, umbrellas, pergolas, drop screens, skylights, and 
marquees that are directly imported from leading designer brands in 
Europe and America. It also offers a wide range of high-quality shade 
fabrics that are selected with care.

The Sun Hing team has extensive experience in sun shades and 
systems, and strives to meet your shading needs with professionalism. 

自1948年成立以來，新興在住宅和商業客戶中建立了可靠和值得信賴的
聲譽，由家居到高樓大廈、酒店到主題公園，在本地遮陽業極具代表性。 

公司專門提供優質的戶外遮陽方案，如帳篷、陽傘、涼棚、落紗、
天幕和遮篷等，全由歐美領先的設計師品牌直接進口。此外，公司還供
應各種經過精心挑選的高質遮陽布料。

新興團隊在遮陽和相關系統方面擁有豐富經驗，力求以專業態度
滿足顧客的需要。

Room 1503, Block A, Goodview Industrial Building, 
11 Kin Fat Street, Tuen Mun, New Territories
Tel: 2393 2198
www.sunhinghk.com     info@sunhinghk.com
Facebook: Sun Hing Curtain & Canvas Co., Ltd.  

AMTRAC 卓藝

AMTRAC supplies luxury furnishing products to private homes and the 
hospitality industry. The company was founded in 1988 and expanded 
with an architectural and landscape product division in 1997.

The company carries a comprehensive product range, from 
furnishings and lighting, to auditorium and stadium seating, street 
furniture, architectural stonework and metalwork, clock systems and 
a vast collection of pots and planters. 

Amtrac represents leading international brands that include 
Haddonstone, Andy Thornton from the UK, Camatic Seating and 
Wattyl paint from Australia, Spax, Eurotec and Resysta from Germany, 
Hoover from the USA, LEMA from Italy and Andreu World from Spain. 

卓藝專為私人住宅和款待業界提供豪華傢具。公司於1988年成立，後於
1997年擴展業務並創立建築及園景產品線。

公司供應的產品多不勝數，由傢具、燈飾、禮堂及體育場館座位、
城市傢具、建築學石製品和金屬製品、時鐘系統，以及多個花盆和花架
系列，款式繁多。

卓藝代理多個國際知名品牌，包括英國的Haddonstone、Andy 
Thornton、澳洲的Camatic Seating和油漆品牌Wattyl、德國的
Spax、Eurotec和Resysta，還有美國Hoover、意大利LEMA和西班牙
Andreu World。

 

Amtrac Furnishings International Ltd
9/F, Caltex House, 258 Hennessy Road, Wan Chai
Tel: 2508 9668      Fax: 2508 9998
www.amtrac.com.hk      amtrac@amtrac.com.hk





  2O2 1 2O2 1 |  1
FOR ENQUIRIES PLEASE CONTACT: INFO@ASIADESIGNERS.COM

·  HIGHER CUSTOMER SATISFACTION  

·  BETTER CREDITABILITY AND CONFIDENCE

·  ACCESS NEW MARKETS

· IMPROVES REVENUE

·  BETTER MANAGEMENT

·  INCREASE PRODUCTIVITY AND EFFICIENCY

· MEET REGULATORY AND INDUSTRY REQUIREMENTS  

· OVERALL BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT

SGS X ADC 

MAKE A 
SIGNIFICANT 
DIFFERENCE 

TO YOUR FIRM

INTERIOR DESIGN SERVICE 
EXCELLENCE CERTIFICATE



SMART LIVING

Im
ag

e 
co

ur
te

sy
 o

f A
rc

hl
in

 S
tu

di
o

  |  7979



SMART LIVING

80 |  80 |    2O2 12O2 1

HUNTER DOUGLAS

Great products start with great design. HUNTER DOUGLAS believes 
that well-designed window treatments do more than simply cover a 
window, and that form and function are inseparable. 

Hunter Douglas window treatments provide variable light 
control, insulate rooms against heat and cold, save energy, protect 
furnishings from damaging UV rays, improve acoustics in a room – and 
together with PowerView Automation and other smart controls, prove 
that great design is beautiful and effortless to live with. 

Hunter Douglas products are recognised for excellence in 

the home.

出色的產品始於出色的設計。HUNTER DOUGLAS相信，精心設計的窗
簾絕非只用作遮掩窗子，其外形和功能更是密不可分。

Hunter Douglas的窗簾提供不同的光線控制、隔熱隔冷、節約能
源、保護傢具免受紫外線傷害，以及改善房間的音響效果等功能，再加
上PowerView智能電動系統和其他智能控制，證明出色的設計能帶來
優美的產品，便利生活。

Hunter Douglas的產品以超卓的美學、節能、安全和便利家居的
智能科技享負盛名。

THE PLC GROUP

THE PROFESSIONAL LOCK CENTRE COMPANY LIMITED (The  
PLC Group) was established in 1985, and provides total access 
solutions in locks and security access-related services, backed by an 
unrivalled reputation for quality, reliability and professionalism.  

The PLC Group’s comprehensive range of products and services 
cover residential and commercial applications, such as digital locks, 
mechanical lock-ware, padlocks, safes, and master key planning and 
security access systems.  

It is the agent for many well-known international lock brands and 
security products that include Samsung SMART Doorlock, Medeco, 
Mul-T-Lock, Rocky Mountain and Bellhorn – many of which have been 

THE PROFESSIONAL LOCK CENTRE COMPANY LIMITED(PLC集團) 
始創於1985年，一直以優質、信譽、專業見稱，為顧客提供全面的鎖類
產品方案和保安系統服務。

PLC集團全面的產品和服務覆蓋住宅及商業用戶，能迎合不同需
要，包括智能門鎖、機械鎖、掛鎖、夾萬、萬能匙及保安系統等。

集團代理多個世界知名的鎖類品牌和保安產品，包括來自韓國的
Samsung SMART Doorlock、美國的美迪高、以色列的模帝樂、Rocky 
Mountain和Bellhorn，大部分產品均已獲得各類安全證書。 

PLC Locks & Illumination Flagship Store
1/F, 8C Mongkok Road, Mongkok, Kowloon
Tel: 2396 0077     Fax: 2391 5116 
WhatsApp: 6822 2055  
eshop.plc.com.hk     p5@plc.com.hk 
Facebook: The PLC Group     Instagram: @theplcgroup 
Youtube: ThePLCGroup 

Showroom 
G/F, 8E Mong Kok Road, Mongkok, Kowloon
Tel: 2789 2226     WhatsApp: 6822 2771 

Shop 5-7, G/F, 212 Lockhart Road, Wanchai, Hong Kong
Tel: 2519 9601      WhatsApp: 6822 2177 

Shop 502, Level 5, MegaBox, Kowloon Bay 
Shop 218-220, Level 2, Lee Garden Three, Causeway Bay 
Shop 241-242, Level 2, HomeSquare, Shatin 
G/F, 87 Queen’s Road East, Wanchai 
1/F, 329 Portland Street, Mongkok 
Customer Service Hotline: 2635 8399 
www.hunterdouglas.com.hk     
info@hunterdouglas.com.hk
Facebook: hunterdouglashk
Instagram: @hunterdouglashk
Youtube: Hunter Douglas HK







   8383

WELLNESS & LIVING

St
ud

io
 M

H
N

A
’s

 fo
un

de
rs

’ h
om

e 
in

 P
ro

ve
nc

e 
| C

ou
rt

es
y 

im
ag

e

 |  



84 |  84 |    2O2 12O2 1

WELLNESS & LIVING

BIOLUX WSS

BIOLUX is an independent brand within the Biotek Environmental 
Science Group, which has been recognised as a global leader in 
indirect electrolytic ozone sterilization equipment since 1988.

The Biolux WSS Automatic Disinfection System utilises ozone 
O3, hydroxyl radicals and revolutionary active electrolytic oxygen 
technology to disinfect water. This ozone water eliminates 99.99% of 
bacteria on the surface of any object – from fruit and vegetables, to 
crockery, glasses, baby products, household surfaces, and laundry – 
and doesn’t leave any residue. It’s also kind on the skin.

The under-sink installed system is designed for easy integration 
into an existing water supply. The WSS Automatic Disinfection System 
keeps your kitchen and home germfree and hygienic.

 
BIOLUX是Biotek Environmental Science Group旗下的獨立品牌，該集
團自1988年以來一直被公認為領先全球的間接電解活氧消毒設備專家。

Biolux WSS自動消毒系統利用活氧O3、氫氧基和革命性的活性電
解氧技術消毒水源，亦能消滅物件表面99.99%病菌，範圍遍及蔬果、餐
具、玻璃杯、嬰兒用品、家品和衣物，不留殘餘，不傷皮膚。 

系統安裝於鋅盆底部，方便配合家居水喉使用。WSS自動消毒系
統能保持廚房和家居無菌衛生。

Total Nutrition Center Ltd 
Tel: 2881 8270     Fax: 2116 8354 
www.tnc.com.hk     enquiry@tnc.com.hk

LUCKBOIL®

LUCKBOIL® is a sleek and stylish water dispenser that houses high-tech 
heating technology to deliver water at the desired temperature in just 
two seconds. The appliance boasts clean lines, an ultra-thin body, is 
easy to hang on the wall, and comes in black or white.

The intelligent appliance has 11 water temperature levels 
 (from 25-100°C) and 3 water volumes to choose from on its precise 
electronic control. Whether you’re making a honey drink with 50°C 
water, Chinese tea that requires water to be 95°C, a cup of coffee with 
85°C water, or preparing a bottle of milk with 40°C water, Luckboil 
ensures the perfect temperature, as well as convenience, at the simple 
turn of a dial.

外型時尚的LUCKBOIL®智能飲水機，利用頂尖的加熱技術，短短兩秒就
能將水加熱至理想溫度。簡潔外形加上超簿機身和掛牆設計，安裝容易，
備有黑白兩色可選。

這款智慧飲水機配備精準的電子控制，提供11種水溫(25-100°C)與3
種水量。無論你想用50°C的水沖泡蜂蜜飲品、95°C的水沖泡中國茶、85°C
的水沖泡咖啡，還是40°C的水沖牛奶，只需輕輕轉動Luckboil的旋鈕，便
能輕輕鬆鬆以最理想的水溫享用各式飲品。

Total Nutrition Center Ltd
Tel: 2881 8270     Fax: 2116 8354
www.tnc.com.hk     enquiry@tnc.com.hk





Authorized Project Dealer:

Top Goal Engineering Company Limited
Room L, 10/F., Kings Wing Plaza 1, No. 3 On Kwan Street, 
Shek Mun, Sha Tin, N.T., Hong Kong
Tel: (852) 2366 6002     Fax: (852) 2366 6009
Email: info@topgoal.com.hk

Authorized Distributor (Hong Kong & Macau):

Kitchen HIGHLIGHTS Limited
Room L, 10/F., Kings Wing Plaza 1, No. 3 On Kwan Street, 
Shek Mun, Sha Tin, N.T., Hong Kong
Tel: (852) 2363 1733     Fax: (852) 2363 1766
Email: info@kitchenhighlights.com

CARPOREE®  – CAPTURE THE NATURE

CARPOREE®’s new, innovative collections are colourful, dynamic and creative, 
breaking from the traditions of solid surface materials. No wonder it’s the surface 

material of choice for significant Hong Kong residences. The brand’s surfaces 
come in hundreds of patterns and colours ranging from natural, marble or stone 
patterns to richly veined designs – all embedded with the essence of nature. At 

CARPOREE®, we believe that nature has the ability to enhance people’s lives as 
well as to free their souls. We strive to bring nature’s greatness into our products, so 

that you can be surrounded by nature in the comfort of your own home.

Recent job reference in Hong Kong 

Order Hotline (852) 3460 3008



   8787

A
 re

si
de

nc
e 

in
 C

ap
e 

To
w

n 
de

si
gn

ed
 b

y 
A

RR
C

C
, S

O
A

TA
 a

nd
 O

K
H

A
 | 

Ph
ot

og
ra

ph
y 

by
 A

da
m

 L
et

ch
 &

 N
ie

l V
os

lo
o

SURFACING MATERIALS

 |  



88 |  88 |    2O2 12O2 1

SURFACING MATERIALS

FORMICA 富美家

FORMICA® is a leading provider of branded, designed surfacing 
solutions worldwide, and is the world’s largest manufacturer of High 
Pressure Laminate. It carries an outstanding range of innovative 
materials – including the impressive FENIX – in a spectrum of colours, 
patterns and effects.

As a brand steeped in over 100 years of design heritage, 
Formica® continues to raise visionaries within markers, builders and 
dreamers alike, inviting them to create new experiences of comfort 
in the spaces we occupy.  

is paramount. Imagine a new way to live more, with less – among 

adaptive. Formica® offers the way.

富美家®是領先全球的供應商，專營設計面材解決方案，亦是全球最大
的裝飾耐火板製造商。品牌擁有一系列創新面材，包括超卓的FENIX，
備有豐富的顏色、圖案和效果。

富美家®擁有100多年設計傳統，一直致力發掘有遠見的設計師、建
築商和夢想家，邀請他們為生活空間創造全新的舒適體驗。

隨著未來城市發展，空間必須具備靈活彈性。試想像一種嶄新生
活方式，能讓我們從自己的生活、自然和科技中，運用更少資源活得更
精彩，每天的起居模式也能如此靈巧。富美家® 定能為你提供最佳方案。

Room 1305-9, 13th Floor, Olympia Plaza, 255 King’s Road,  
North Point, Hong Kong
Tel: 2598 1000     Fax: 2598 5603 
www.formica.com     info.hk@formica.com
Facebook: Formica Hong Kong
Instagram: @formica_hk



Distributed by:



ADDITIONAL SOURCES

90 |  90 |    2O2 12O2 1

ART & ANTIQUES
ALTFIELD GALLERY  16
BAXTER  38
INDIGO LIVING  44
MAGAZZINI 46
NATURE EVOLUTION 46
TREE 52

BATHROOMS
CARPOREE  60
COLOURLIVING 20
CORS 40
FORMICA  88
GROHE HK LTD 20
HANSGROHE  22
TOTO 22
TREE  52

BEDDING & LINEN 
ALTFIELD GALLERY  16
BAXTER 38
BOCONCEPT  38
COLOURLIVING 20
DITRE ITALIA 42
NATURE EVOLUTION 46
NUOVO COLLECTION 48
RICHIE  30
SIMMONS 26
ROCHE BOBOIS  50

FABRICS & BLINDS
BAXTER 38
BOCONCEPT 38
CALLIGARIS 40
HUNTERDOULGAS 80
NATURE EVOLUTION 46
NUOVO COLLECTION 48
RICHIE 30
SUN HING CURTAIN &  
CANVAS CO LTD 76 
 
FLOORING
ALTFIELD GALLERY  16
AMTRAC 76
BAXTER  38
BOCONCEPT 38

BOEN 34
CALLIGARIS 40
DITRE ITALIA 42
MAGAZZINI 46

FURNITURE
ALTFIELD GALLERY  16
AMTRAC 76
CORS 40
COLOURLIVING 20
CALLIGARIS 40
DITRE ITALIA 42
ESTABLO LIFESTYLE 42
INDIGO LIVING  44
LIAIGRE 44
MAGAZZINI 46
NATURE EVOLUTION 46
NATUZZI ITALIA 48
NUOVO COLLECTION 48 
NOVAMOBILI 50
RICHIE  30

HOME APPLIANCES 
BIOUX WSS 84
EUROCAVE 56
GORENJE  60
LUCKBOIL® 84
MIA CUCINA 64
QUOOKER 64
THE KITCHENAID COLLECTION 62

KITCHENS
CARPOREE 60
CORS 40
EUROCAVE 56
GROHE HK LTD 62
GORENJE 60
HANSGROHE 22
MIA CUCINA 64
QUOOKER 64
THE KITCHENAID COLLECTION 62
TOTO 22
UNICO COOKING SYSTEM 66
UNICO SHOWROOM 66
UNICO SQUARE 1 68

UNICO TEPPANYANKI 68

LIGHTING
AMTRAC 76
BAXTER  38
BOCONCEPT 38
CALLIGARIS 40
COLOURLIVING 20
ESTABLO LIFESTYLE 42
INDIGO LIVING  44
MAGAZZINI 46
NATURE EVOLUTION 46
NUOVO COLLECTION 48
ROCHE BOBOIS 50
THE PLC GROUP 72
ZODIAC 72

OUTDOOR AREAS
AMTRAC 76
BAXTER  38
BOCONCEPT 38 
RICHIE  30
ROCHE BOBOIS 50
SUN HING CURTAIN &  
CANVAS CO LTD 76
TREE 52
ZODIAC LIGHTING 72

SMART LIVING
HUNTERDOULGAS 80
QUOOKER 64
THE PLC GROUP 80

WELLNESS AND LIVING
BIOUX WSS 84
COLOURLIVING 20
LUCKBOIL® 84

SURFACING MATERIALS
ALTFIELD GALLERY 16
AMTRAC 76
CARPOREE 60
COLOURLIVING 20
FORMICA 88 
RICHIE  30



  |  9 19 1

AB CONCEPT LTD

Tel 2525 2428

abconcept.net

AM PLUS DESIGNS LTD

Tel 3955 2058

amplusdesigns.com

ANJI CONNELL INTERIOR 

DESIGN

Tel 2580 0113

anjiconnellinteriordesign.com

ALBERT KWAN DESIGN

Tel 2897 7943

albertkwandesign.com

ARCTITUDESIGN LIMITED

Tel 3590 9470

arctitudesign.com.hk

ARTWILL INTERIOR DESIGN 

HOUSE

Tel 2877 8618

artwill.com.hk

ATELIER C+

Tel 2525 8883

ateliercplus.hk

ATELIER E

Tel 2866 3889

ateliere.com.hk

ATELIER LANE

Tel 9558 3007

atelierlane.com

AUDI DESIGN

Tel 3102 1818

audi-design.com.tw

COMODO INTERIOR & 

FURNITURE DESIGN CO LTD

Tel 2808 0991

comododesign.com           

DARREN DESIGN & ASSOCIATES

Tel 2557 7188

dda.store

 

FAK3

Tel 2964 9950

fak3.com

GRANDE INTERIOR DESIGN

Tel 3114 8683

grandehome.com.hk

HAVEN DESIGN LIMITED

havendesign.com.hk

info@havendesign.com.hk

HINTEGRO LIMITED

Tel 3689 4604  /  9727 3089    

hintegro.com

HOMERIC INTERIOR DESIGN

Tel 6999 2460

homericinterior.com

IMPRESSION DESIGN

Tel 2528 9989

impressiondesign.com.hk

INVISIBLE DESIGN STUDIO

Tel 97571411

invisiblestudio.co

JASON LIE INTERIORS

Tel 2756 1800

jasonlie-interiors.com

JIP INTERIOR DESIGN CO. LTD.

Tel 3619 7489

jipdesign.com.hk

JUICE'Z INTERIOR DESIGN

Tel 9751 3542

juicezdesign.com    

KES INTERIOR DESIGN LTD

Tel 2779 2272  

kes.com.hk   

KS STUDIO LTD

Tel 5217 6001

ksstudioltd.com

LITTLEMORE INTERIOR DESIGN

Tel 2575 7700

littlemoredesign.net

LUSSO DESIGN LIMITED

Tel 2891 2733

lussodesign.com

MAKE IT WORKS

Tel 2736 2281

miw-hk.com

MAX LAM DESIGNS

Tel 2838 2183

maxlam.com

MOORE CHEN DESIGN

Tel 2147 0228

moorechen-design.com

OFFICE URBAN:I LIMITED (OUI)

Tel 2866 6156

officeurbani.com

OK DECORATION DESIGN LIMITED

Tel 2389 1111

okdecorationdesign@gmail.com

PI CONCEPT

Tel 9853 5947

Facebook: Pi Concept Interior Design

POINT LIVING DESIGN

Tel 2653 8148

pointlivingdesign.com

PPLUSP DESIGNERS LIMITED

Tel 3590 3340

ppluspdesigners.com

PTANG STUDIO LIMITED

Tel 2669 1577

ptangstudio.com

PURE AW'S DESIGNER LTD

Tel 3590 2570

pure-aws.com

S.I.D. LTD

Tel 2752 8911

sid.com.hk

SIMON CHONG DESIGN

Tel 2866 4448

simonchongdesign.com

SPACE DESIGN LIMITED

Tel 3520 3111

space-design.hk

STARZ PASHA LIMITED

Tel 2813 6000 

starzpasha.com

STEPHEN & KEN DESIGN

Tel 2447 1923  /  9840 6829

ken@skdesign.com.hk

VIRTUOUS INTERIORS

Tel 6899 8822

virtuous-interiors.com

WAMS DESIGN LIMITED

Tel 2838 5822

wams.com.hk

WOO SANG DESIGN LIMITED

Tel 2482 7328

www.woosanghk.com

YAM INTERIOR ARCHITECTURE CO.

Tel 6875 9580

lo133@hotmail.com

YTO INTERIOR DESIGN

y-to.com

info@y-to.com

ZCHRON INTERIOR DESIGN

Tel 2239 6888

zchron.com

INTERIOR DESIGNERS' INDEX



92 |  92 |    2O2 12O2 1

LISTING INDEX

Altfield Gallery 16
Amtrac 76
Baxter 38
Bioux WSS 84
BoConcept 38
Boen 34
Calligaris 40
Carporee 60
COLOURLIVING  20
CORS 40
Ditre Italia 42
Eurocave 56
Establo Lifestyle 42
Formica 88
Gorenje 60
Grohe 20
Grohe 62
Hansgrohe 22
Hunter Douglas 80
Indigo Living 44
KitchenAid 62
Liaigre 44
Luckboil® 84
Magazzini 46
Mia Cucina 64
Nature Evolution 46
Natuzzi 48
Novamobili 50
Nuovo Collection 48
PLC Lighting 80
Quooker 64
Richie 30
Roche Bobois 50
Simmons 26
Sun Hing Curtain & Canvas Co Ltd 76
The PLC Group 72 
TOTO 22
TREE 52
Unico Cooking System 66
Unico Showroom 66
Unico Square 1 68
Unico Teppanyanki 68
Zodiac Lighting 72

ADVERTISERS' INDEX

Alpha International Food Services (Eurocave) 57
Altfield Interiors 17
Amtrac Furnishings International Ltd 74
BoConcept 41
Bredaquaranta Asia Ltd(Baxter) 39
COLOURLIVING (CAMALEONDA) 24
COLOURLIVING (Mini Spa) 21
CORS 45
Establo International Group Ltd 43
Equal Plus (Boen) 35
Formica (Asia) Ltd  89
Fuin Properties Company Limited( Liaigre) 28
Grohe HK Ltd (Grohe)  23
Grohe HK Ltd (Grohe) 58
Hansgrohe Pte Ltd. 13
Hunter Douglas China/ Hong Kong Limited 6&7
Indigo Living Ltd 47
KitchenAid OBC
Kitchen Concepts (Unico Cooking System) 63
Kitchen Concepts (Unico Showroom) 65
Kitchen Concepts (Unico Square 1) 67
Kitchen Concepts (Unico Teppanyanki) 69
Kitchen HIGHLIGHTS Ltd (Carporee) 86
Nature Evolution Ltd 49
Nuovo Collection 14
Magazzini Vivace Ltd 51
The PLC Group 81
Quooker Hong Kong Ltd 54
Richie Decoration Ltd 31
Roche Bobois 36
Simmons Bedding & Furniture (HK) Ltd 27
Sun Hing Curtain & Canvas Co Ltd 77
The Hong Kong and China Gas (Mia Cucina) 70
Toptech Co Limited (Gorenje) 61
Total Nutrition Center Ltd (Luckboil®) 85
Total Nutrition Center Ltd (Bioux WSS) 82
TREE 53
VSC (TOTO) 18
Value Concept CG Limited (Calligaris) IFC&1
Value Concept CG Limited (Ditre Italia) 2&3
Value Concept CG Limited (Natuzzi) 4&5
Value Concept CG Limited (Novamobili) 9&11
Zodiac Lighting   73



A 

FEATURING A ROOM-BY-ROOM 
GUIDE TO IMPROVING YOUR SPACE

INSIGHTFUL ADVICE DIRECT 
FROM INTERIOR DESIGNERS

INSPIRING MOOD BOARDS, 
PRODUCTS AND REAL HOMES

THE DECORATION AND 
RENOVATION BIBLE

 PUBLICATION

A
 h

om
e 

in
 S

ha
ng

ha
i d

es
ig

ne
d 

by
 M

ux
in

 D
es

ig
n 

an
d 

Re
se

ar
ch

 S
tu

di
o 

| P
ho

to
gr

ap
hy

 b
y 

D
aq

i Z
ha

ng




